WAIVER

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 25-263

Cheri Poe The Northwestern Mutual Life Ins. Co.
(Petitioner) V. (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested by
the Court.

Please check the appropriate box:
® I am filing this waiver on behalf of all respondents.

O I only represent some respondents. I am filing this waiver on behalf of the following respondent(s):

Please check the appropriate box:
I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. (Filing Instructions: File a
signed Waiver in the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System. The system will prompt you to enter
your appearance first.)
I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response
will be filed by a Bar member. (Filing Instructions: Mail the original signed form to: Supreme Court,
Attn: Clerk’s Office, 1 First Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20543).

Signature:  Timothy J. O'Driscoll Dete: 2075.05.15 140241 0400

Date: 9/15/25

(Type or print) Name | Timothy J. O’Driscoll

® M. O Ms. O Mrs. O Miss

Firm Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address One Logan Square, Suite 2000

City & State  |Philadelphia, PA Zip 19103

Phone (215) 988-2700 Email ' Timothy.Odriscoll@faegredrinker.com

A copy of this form must be sent to petitioner’s counsel or to petitioner if pro se. Please indicate below the
name(s) of the recipient(s) of a copy of this form. No additional certificate of service or cover letter is required.

See Attached.
cc:



WAIVER
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 25-263
Cheri Poe v. The Northwestern Mutual Life Ins. Co.
A copy of this form must be sent to petitioner’s counsel or to petitioner if pro se. Please indicate

below the name(s) of the recipient(s) of a copy of this form. No additional certificate of service
or cover letter is required.

Steve W. Berman David S. Klevatt

Counsel of Record Laura Parry

HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO KLEVATT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
LLP 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4500
1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000 Chicago, IL 60601-1604

Seattle, WA 98101 (312) 782-9090

(206) 623-7292 david@insurancelawyer.com
steve(@hbsslaw.com Iparry@chicagolaw.biz
Christopher R. Pitoun Joseph M. Vanek

Abigail D. Pershing Mitchell H. Macknin

HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO John P. Bjork

LLP Daniel A. Shmikler

301 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 920 SPERLING KENNY NACHWALTER, LLC
Pasadena, CA 91101 321 N. Clark Street, 25th Floor
(213) 330-7150 Chicago, IL 60654
christopherp@hbsslaw.com (312) 641-3200
abigailp@hbsslaw.com jvanek@sperlingkenny.com

mhmacknin@sperlingkenny.com
jbjork@sperlingkenny.com
Kevin K. Green dshmikler@sperlingkenny.com
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO
LLP
533 F. Street, Suite 207
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 929-3340
keving@hbsslaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner



